Colorado Substance Abuse Trend and Response Task Force
Meeting Agenda

May 5%, 2023, 10:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m.

Join In-Person

Ralph L. Carr Building, Room 1C, 1300 Broadway Denver, CO 80203

Join via Zoom:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89162174564?pwd=TDISenBRNXpMSU9nY2hHVINvbW5idz09

Meeting ID: 891 6217 4564, Passcode: 600229, Call In #: 719-359-4580

10:00 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Welcome and Introductions

Legislative Update

State Prevention Awareness Campaign

Department of Law Social Media Report

Naloxone Training and Availability in Schools

Safe Drug Storage and Disposal to Protect

Kids Under 5

SEOW Data Accessibility/Data Profiles

Open Discussion & Public Comments

Closing and Adjournment

Next meeting: August 4", 10am-12pm

Attorney General Weiser

Jefferey Riester, Director of Legislative
Affairs, CO Department of Law

Heidi Williams, Director of Opioid
Response, CO Department of Law

Shalyn Kettering, Counsel to the
Attorney General, CO Department of
Law

Heidi Williams & José Esquibel,
Director, Colorado Consortium for
Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention

Jade Woodard, Executive Director,
Illuminate Colorado

Sharon Liu, Community Prevention and
Early Intervention Director, CO Dept of
Public Health & Environment (CDPHE)
& Shaina Riciputi Swain, Research
Associate, Butler Institute for Families

Attorney General Weiser

Attorney General Weiser
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