Colorado Substance Abuse Trend and Response Task Force Meeting Agenda

May 5th, 2023, 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Join In-Person

Ralph L. Carr Building, Room 1C, 1300 Broadway Denver, CO 80203

Join via Zoom:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89162174564?pwd=TDISenBRNXpMSU9nY2hHVlNvbW5idz09

Meeting ID: 891 6217 4564, Passcode: 600229, Call In #: 719-359-4580

10:00 a.m.	Welcome and Introductions	Attorney General Weiser
10:20 a.m.	Legislative Update	Jefferey Riester, Director of Legislative Affairs, CO Department of Law
10:30 a.m.	State Prevention Awareness Campaign	Heidi Williams, Director of Opioid Response, CO Department of Law
10:40 a.m.	Department of Law Social Media Report	Shalyn Kettering , Counsel to the Attorney General, CO Department of Law
10:50 a.m.	Naloxone Training and Availability in Schools	Heidi Williams & José Esquibel, Director, Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention
11:10 a.m.	Safe Drug Storage and Disposal to Protect Kids Under 5	Jade Woodard, Executive Director, Illuminate Colorado
11:25 a.m.	SEOW Data Accessibility/Data Profiles	Sharon Liu, Community Prevention and Early Intervention Director, CO Dept of Public Health & Environment (CDPHE) & Shaina Riciputi Swain, Research Associate, Butler Institute for Families
11:50 a.m.	Open Discussion & Public Comments	Attorney General Weiser
12:00 p.m.	Closing and Adjournment	Attorney General Weiser
	Next meeting: August 4 th , 10am-12pm	